currency of the primary economic environment in which the entity operates (the “functional

currency”). The consolidated financial statements are presented in New Taiwan dollars, which is the

Company’s functional and the Group’s presentation currency.

A. Foreign currency transactions and balances

(a) Foreign currency transactions are translated into the functional currency using the exchange

rates prevailing at the dates of the transactions or valuation where items are remeasured.

Foreign exchange gains and losses resulting from the settlement of such transactions are

recognised in profit or loss in the period in which they arise.

(b) Monetary assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies at the period end are re-

translated at the exchange rates prevailing at the balance sheet date. Exchange differences

arising upon re-translation at the balance sheet date are recognised in profit or loss.

(c) Non-monetary assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies held at fair value through

profit or loss are re-translated at the exchange rates prevailing at the balance sheet date; their

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

 Affected accounts

 Before

reclassification

 Reclassified

amount

 After

reclassification

Cash and cash equivalents 33,002,871$   1,371,540$   34,374,411$

Other non-current assets,

 others (Note) 12,314,889 1,371,540)(   10,603,486

339,863)(

 Affected accounts

 Before

reclassification

 Reclassified

amount

 After

reclassification

Cash and cash equivalents 23,062,097$   1,224,497$   24,286,594$

Other non-current assets,

 others 11,970,535 1,224,497)(   10,746,038

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

 Affected accounts

 Before

reclassification

 Reclassified

amount

 After

reclassification

Increase in non-current assets 4,896,574)($   147,043)($   4,749,531)($

Increase in Cash and cash

  equivalents 9,940,774   147,043   10,087,817

Cash and cash equivalents

  at beginning of year 23,062,097   1,224,497   24,286,594

Cash and cash equivalents

 at end of year 33,002,871   1,371,540   34,374,411

December 31, 2022

January 1, 2022

2022

254

translation differences are recognised in profit or loss. Non-monetary assets and liabilities

denominated in foreign currencies held at fair value through other comprehensive income are

re-translated at the exchange rates prevailing at the balance sheet date; their translation

differences are recognised in other comprehensive income. However, non-monetary assets and

liabilities denominated in foreign currencies that are not measured at fair value are translated

using the historical exchange rates at the dates of the initial transactions.